

Case Number: 2300675/2017

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE HALL-SMITH

BETWEEN:

Mrs F Gbadamosi Claimant

AND

Penrose Respondent

ON: 8 June 2017

APPEARANCES:

For the Claimant: Did not attend

For the Respondent: Mr M Blitz, Counsel

UPON HEARING Mr M Blitz, Counsel, on behalf of the Respondent, the Claimant not being present nor represented,

AND UPON reading the Claim Form, the Response and the Tribunal file,

I refused the Claimant's application for a postponement and I gave the following Judgment.

JUDGMENT

An Employment Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear and determine the Claimant's Tribunal complaints of unfair dismissal and unlawful racial discrimination having regard to the statutory time limits. Accordingly, the Claimant's complaints can proceed no further.

Employment Judge Hall-Smith

Date: 8 June 2017

Case Number: 2300675/2017

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.